9/16/25, 9:19 AM State of Utah Mail - Re: Docket No. 25-035-53, Notice of Filing and Comment Period

PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Re: Docket No. 25-035-53, Notice of Filing and Comment Period

1 message

Salem Residents and Wild Life Coalition <srwcoalition@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 15, 2025 at 9:16 PM
To: PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Cc: Data Request Response Center <datareq@pacificorp.com>, James Ingram <James.ingram@pacificorp.com>, Jana Saba
<jana.saba@pacificorp.com>, Max Backlund <max.backlund@pacificorp.com>, PacifiCorp/RMP Complaints
<customeradvocacyteam@pacificorp.com>, "Abdulle, Abdinasir" <aabdulle@utah.gov>, Alex Ware <aware@utah.gov>,
Alyson Anderson <akanderson@utah.gov>, Anissa Swenson <aswenson@utah.gov>, Annette Orton <aorton1@utah.gov>,
"Beck, Michele" <mbeck@utah.gov>, "Benvegnu-springer, Shauna" <sbenvegn@utah.gov>, Bob Davis <radavis@utah.gov>,
"Brian W. Burnett" <bburnett@kmclaw.com>, Caitlin Liotiris <ccollins@energystrat.com>, Cameron Irmas
<cirmas@utah.gov>, Carol Hunter <hunter2256@msn.com>, "Coleman, Casey" <ccoleman@utah.gov>, Colin Jack
<colinj@dixiepower.com>, "Crabtree, David" <crabtree@deseretgt.com>, Cynthia Dumas <cvdumas@utah.gov>,
DataRequest DPU <dpudatarequest@utah.gov>, David Fields <davidfields@utah.gov>, David Rex Clark
<drexclark@utah.gov>, David Williams <dcwilli@utah.gov>, Deseret News <news@deseretnews.com>, Eric Martinson
<ericmartinson@utah.gov>, "Farr, Justin" <jfarr@energystrat.com>, "francone, kelly" <kfrancone@energystrat.com>, Fred
Nass <fnass@utah.gov>, "Gary A. Dodge" <gdodge@jdrslaw.com>, Gary Smith <garysmith@utah.gov>, Gary Smith
<gsmith@utah.gov>, Gwen Flores <gflores@utah.gov>, "Harvey, John" <jsharvey@utah.gov>, lan Ford <isford@utah.gov>,
Jacob Gudmundsen <jgudmundsen@utah.gov>, Jake Wise <jake.wise@pgn.com>, Jeff Parrott <jparrott@sltrib.com>,
Jennifer Ntiamoah <jntiamoah@utah.gov>, Jennifer Reinhardt-Tessmer <jtessmer@kmclaw.com>, Jenniffer Nelson Clark
<jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com>, Jeremy Hirschi <JeremyHirschi@utah.gov>, Jerry Fenn <jdfenn@utah.gov>, Jessica
Loeloff <jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org>, Joanna Matyjasik <jmatyjasik@utah.gov>, Joelle Steward
<joelle.steward@pacificorp.com>, John Delaney <jdelaney@utah.gov>, "Johnson, Ginger"
<Ginger.johnson@dominionenergy.com>, Joseph Bigler <joebigler@outlook.com>, Joseph Hirabayashi
<jhirabayashi@aarp.org>, Kami Kennington <kkennington@utah.gov>, Karl Boothman
<karl.boothman@westernresources.org>, Kelley O'Connor <koconnor@utah.gov>, "Kelly, Nancy"
<nkelly@westernresources.org>, "Kelly, Nancy" <nancy.kelly@westernresources.org>, Lauren Barros
<LRB@laurenbarroslaw.com>, "Legge, Mike" <mlegge@usmagnesium.com>, Linda Norton <linda.norton@pacificorp.com>,
Lisa Tormoen Hickey <lisahickey@newlawgroup.com>, Madison Galt <mgalt@utah.gov>, Mark Alder
<mark.alder@pacificorp.com>, "Martin, Jennifer E." <jhmartin@stoel.com>, Matthew Pernichele <mpernichele@utah.gov>,
"Mecham, Stephen" <sfmecham@gmail.com>, Melinda Krahenbuhl <mkrahenbuhl@utah.gov>, "Mendenhall, Kelly"
<kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com>, Michael Hammer <michaelhammer@utah.gov>, Michael Orton
<michael.orton@dominionenergy.com>, Millicent Pichardo <mpichardo@energystrat.com>, "Montin, Melissa"
<mpf@stateside.com>, Nathaniel Johnson <njohnson@ureca.org>, ocs br <ocs@utah.gov>, ocs br <obr@utah.gov>, ocs br
<ocr@utah.gov>, "Orton, Eric" <eorton@utah.gov>, "Parker, Chris" <chrisparker@utah.gov>, "Paschal, Melissa Robyn"
<mpaschal@utah.gov>, Patricia Elizabet Schmid <pschmid@agutah.gov>, Patrick Grecu <pgrecu@agutah.gov>, "Peterson,
Jeff" <jpeterson@utahcooperatives.org>, Phillip Russell <prussell@jdrslaw.com>, Phillip Solomon
<psolomon@deseretpower.com>, "Policy, Tariff" <tariffpolicy@pacificorp.com>, Robert Moore <rmoore@agutah.gov>, Ryan
Daigle <rdaigle@utah.gov>, "Sackett, Gary" <gsackett@parsonsbehle.com>, "Salter, Brenda" <bsalter@utah.gov>,
Savannah Torman <storman@utah.gov>, "Slusher, Ronald" <rslusher@utah.gov>, "Smith, Alan" <alanakaed@aol.com>,
"Snow, Michael" <Michael.Snow@pacificorp.com>, Sophie Hayes <sophie.hayes@westernresources.org>, Stan Holmes
<stholmes3@xmission.com>, Stefanie Liebert <sliebert@utah.gov>, Tamara Dayley <tdayley1@utah.gov>, Thomas Allred
<thomasallred@utah.gov>, "tonyhall2004@hotmail.com" <tonyhall2004 @hotmail.com>, Trevor Jones
<trevorjones@utah.gov>, "Vastag, Bela" <bvastag@utah.gov>, "Wheelwright, Douglas" <dwheelwright@utah.gov>,
"Widerburg, Gary" <gwiderburg@utah.gov>, Xian Li <xli@utah.gov>, Yvonne Hogle <yhogle@utah.gov>

Public Service Commission,

Please add the attached documents to my formal complaint docket (Docket No. 25-035-53):
* Required Public Notices Were Never Published (Sept 14, 2025)
s Project Impact & Suggested Mitigation (Sept 14, 2025)

e Utah County Planning Commission - Request to Deny Permit (Aug 16, 2025)

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/AEoRXRRkEcUJQaSZHw13lUhceWZHgYdse37NMyCdCR48ipZ-ME_L/u/0/?ik=4a07da40d9&view=pt&search=all&per... 12
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In addition, please download all files in the link below. It contains the full set of newspaper editions PacifiCorp claimed
to have used for notice. These editions cover May 1-June 12, 2024, and confirm that no public workshop notices were
ever published:

¥ https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1cMUC9T40qpy8QLtckCATxaBsYX1tzpED?usp=drive_link

This folder is too large to attach directly, but it is essential evidence for the docket.
Please let me know if you need anything further.

Sincerely,
Joseph Ybarra

Protect Salem Park Residents & Wildlife Coalition

3 attachments

ﬂ Project Impact & Suggested Mitigation.pdf
184K

ﬂ Utah County Planning Commission - Request to Deny Permit.pdf
3715K

ﬂ Required Public Notices Were Never Published.pdf
2536K

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/AEoRXRRkEcUJQaSZHw13lUhceWZHgYdse37NMyCdCR48ipZ-ME_L/u/0/?ik=4a07da40d9&view=pt&search=all&per... 2/2
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